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Date: 3 \ ~4\ oq \ 
L.D. 194 

(Filing No. H- 13 ) 
. ('()\()Or'~ T~ 

STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

124TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to H.P. 159, L.D. 194, Bill, "An Act To 
Require an Independent Audit of State Government Every 4 Years" 

Amend the bill by inserting at the end before the summary the following: 

'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
allocations are made. 

ADMINISTRA TIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

State Controller - Office of the 0056 

Initiative: Provides funds to contract with an independent auditor to conduct a financial 
audit of State Government. 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

SUMMARY 

2009-10 
$0 

$0 

2010-11 
$425,000 

$425,000 

This amendment, which is the minority report, adds an appropriations and allocations 
section to the bill. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

(See attached) 
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Approved: 03118/09 Mac:.. 

124th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 194 LR 592(02) 

An Act To Require an Independent Audit of State Government Every 4 Years 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A" 
Committee: State and Local Government 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2009-10 

$0 

$0 

2010-11 

$425,000 

$425,000 

Projections 
2011-12 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
2012-13 

$0 

$0 

This legislation requires an independent auditor to conduct a financial audit of State Government beginning January 
2010 and every four years thereafter. The bill includes a General Fund appropriation of $425,000 to the State 
Controller in fiscal year 2010-2011 to support the estimated cost of the fiscal year 2008-09 fiscal year audit. 
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