

i i		
Date: 3124109	Filing	L.D. 194 No. H- (3)
Minority	(r ning i	
STATE AND LOCAL GO	1	
Reproduced and distributed under the direction	of the Clerk of the House	÷.
STATE OF MA		
HOUSE OF REPRESE	INTATIVES	
124TH LEGISLA	TURE	
FIRST REGULAR S	SESSION	
COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.I Require an Independent Audit of State Government	P. 159, L.D. 194, Bill, Every 4 Years"	"An Act To
Amend the bill by inserting at the end before th	e summary the following:	
'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations allocations are made.	. The following approp	oriations and
ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVI	CES, DEPARTMENT O)F
State Controller - Office of the 0056		
Initiative: Provides funds to contract with an indep audit of State Government.	pendent auditor to conduc	et a financial
GENERAL FUND All Other	2009-10 \$0	2010-11 \$425,000
GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$425,000
SUMMARY		
This amendment, which is the minority report, a section to the bill.	adds an appropriations and	l allocations

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED

(See attached)

Page 1 - 124LR0592(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



124th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 194

LR 592(02)

An Act To Require an Independent Audit of State Government Every 4 Years

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A" Committee: State and Local Government Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note				
	2009-10	2010-11	Projections 2011-12	Projections 2012-13
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$0	\$425,000	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations				· ·
General Fund	\$0	\$425,000	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This legislation requires an independent auditor to conduct a financial audit of State Government beginning January 2010 and every four years thereafter. The bill includes a General Fund appropriation of \$425,000 to the State Controller in fiscal year 2010-2011 to support the estimated cost of the fiscal year 2008-09 fiscal year audit.